



## WAYNE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION

### INVITATION FOR BIDS

#### FOR LANDSCAPING AND GROUND MAINTENANCE

CONTROL #37-24-097 ADDENDUM NO. #1

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

This Addendum is being issued prior to the acceptance of Bids to allow for the following modification and answers to questions: (Note: Changes are highlighted in **bold** text)

#### MODIFICATION:

1. **REPLACE** the Price Sheet (Appendix A), originally issued with the IFB, with the **REVISED PRICE SHEET (Appendix A)**, issued with this addendum. (*NOTE: Change in quantity in Line item #D.8 and Line E.1 has been modified.*)

#### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

1. What is the expected date for this contract to start?

**ANSWER:** It is anticipated that the resulting contract will start in the Spring of 2025.

2. On the Price Sheet, Line item E, what is meant by the following:  
\_\_\_\_% discount off list price Or \_\_\_\_% mark-up over cost.  
Would you clarify what exactly you are looking for?

**ANSWER:** The Bidder is to provide either a percentage discount off supplier retail list price OR a percentage mark-up over Bidder's cost for plants NOT listed in Line items C.4 thru C.7, of the Price Sheet. This pricing structure will be used by the County to determine the amount to be paid to the contractor (successful Bidder) should the County requests different plants during the contract period. Also, see Modification #1 of this addendum.